Details of Mavic make Cycling Non-Consumable Equipments under procurement on Proprietary basis

E-file No. – 66341 -14-05007/236/2023-RC GHY- NCOE Division/Mavic/ 2505

Date-9/1/2024

Subject: Procurement of Mavic Make Cycling Equipments for NCOE under RC, on Proprietary Basis- Inviting Comment thereon

Sports Authority of India, Regional Centre Guwahati had initiated single tender enquiry to purchase the following items under the subject head above for NCOE Guwahati on Proprietary basis. The details of single tender issued to the Authorized Agent by OEM and the finalized prices are as detailed below:

a. Procurement of Mavic make Cycling Non-consumable equipments for SAI NCOE Guwahati – PAC Mode.

S. No	IFB Details	Item Name	Qty (nos)	Specification	Mode of Purchase	Original Equipment Manufacturer	Authorized Agent	Final Unit Price inclusive of 2 year warranty as per bid received
1	Bid ref no - E-66341 - 14-05007/236/2023- RC GHY- NCOE Division/Mavic	Carbon Track Disc Wheel	7	Mavic	PAC	Mavic	Mavic 2 Bassett Court,	Rs. 1295000/-
2		Track Front Carbon Penta Spoke Wheel	7	Mavic IO Penta Five Spoke Wheel			Newport Pagnell, England, MK16 OJN,	
Total Financial Implication								Rs. 3248000/-

The above details are uploaded for open information to submit Objection, Comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days of issue of this document giving the above reference. The comments if any should be received at the office of the Executive Director, SAI RC Guwahati on reguwahati.sai@gov.in on or before 24th January, 2024 12.00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

For and on behalf of ED, SAI RC Guwahati